Angler #2

Name:	
Partner:	
Address:	
Cell Phone:	
E-mail:	
Emergency Contact Information:	
Name:	
Phone:	

Release of Liability and Indemnity Agreement

I understand that *Fish The Chick* Tournament is sponsored by United Way of Rhea County, a nonprofit organization, and that my participation in this event is voluntary. I understand that this *Fish The Chick* event is conducted by United Way of Rhea County and its volunteers and staff. I also understand that my participation in this event involves the risk of injury and even death from various causes, including but not limited to accidents, falls, drowning, strenuous physical activity, dehydration, illness or collision with other participants, weather related injuries, equipment defects, and the negligence of other participants. On behalf of my family, my heirs, and myself lassume these risks.

In consideration of the privilege of my participation in this Fish The Chick / United Way event, I hereby release, discharge, hold harmless and indemnify, and covenant not to sue, the United Way of Rhea County and all the Fish The Chick and United Way directors, officers, staff, volunteers, insurers, agents and representatives, and all other persons associated with the organization and management of the event, including without limitation any other participating sponsors, parents, vendors, and event workers, officials, drivers, and organizations as to any and all claims by me, my family, and my heirs for personal injuries suffered by me, property damage, medical expenses, and economic loss arising directly or indirectly out of my participation in the event, and any first aid, medical care or treatment provided to me in the event I am injured or become ill while participating in the event.

I covenant that I have obtained liability insurance for the use of my boat and fishing equipment that provides coverage in an amount not less than \$100,000 for personal injuries and property damages.

If any provision of this Release of Liability and Indemnity Agreement is deemed invalid, the remaining provisions shall remain in full force and effect. This Release of Liability and Indemnity Agreement shall be binding on me, my family, heirs, next of kin, legal representatives, beneficiaries, successors and assigns. I give permission fore use of my name and picture in event photos, broadcasts, telecasts or written accounts for any participation in a *Fish The Chick I* United Way of Rhea County event.

Date

Signature

Participants under he age of eighteen must have a parent's or legal guardian's permission and signature to participate in the *Fish The Chick/*United Way of Rhea <u>County</u> event._____, being under eighteen years of age has my permission to participate in this event . ______ (Relationship) ______

Youth Age _____ M or F for Prize Verification (circle one)

An outreach of

United Way of Rhea County

In 2012, the Rhea County Assessment found there to be a larger demand than services available for assisting women and mothers with children here in Rhea County. Therefore, United Way of Rhea County Board created a special Funding Grant, designated to provide programs for these unmet needs. <u>Over the past 10 years we</u> have paid out over \$53,000 for women in need supporting their stability.

Supporting YOUR Community

"Blessings upon all that hate contention, and love quietness, and virtue, and Angling."

~Izaak Walton

United Way of Rhea County

P.O. Box 669 224 4th Ave. Suite 101 Dayton, TN 37321



Saturday, September 3, 2022

Chickamauga Lake Dayton Boat Dock Dayton, Tennessee

Casting our support for the betterment of women by funding services that help women become stronger, healthier and happier.

\$1,000

1st Place Prize Awarded to the Top Finishing Boat

Special Prizes Awarded to the Top Lady Anglers and Youth Anglers





Phone: 423-775-5633 Fax: 423-775-5609 E-mail rheauwoffice@gmail.com



Bass Tournament September 3, 2022 6:30 AM – 2:00 PM Chickamauga Lake

Dayton Boat Dock, Dayton, Tennessee

Entry Fees

\$60 per boat Entry Fee includes t-shirt with early registration, July 18th, 2022
\$10 per angler Big Fish Pot (optional) with 50% pay back

Boat Number by time stamp

to include both paper and online

registrations.

Prizes \$1,000 1st Place and Top Lady Angler Prize Top Youth Prize

On-Line Registration

Go to: www.fishthechick.com

-or-Mail forms to: United Way of Rhea County PO Box 669 Dayton, TN 37321 -or-Limited Registration tournament morning 5am-7a at the Dayton Boat Dock

Contact Information

Jenny Nevans 423-413-3834 bwsproperties@gmail.com

United Way Office 423-775-5633 rheauwoffice@gmail.com

www.fishthechick.com www.rheaunitedway.org



Participants under the age of eighteen must have a parent's or legal guardian's permission and signature to participate in this fishing challenge.

Angler #1

Name:
Partner:
Address:
Cell Phone:
E-mail:
Emergency Contact Information:
Name:
Phone:

Release of Liability and Indemnity Agreement

I understand that *Fish The Chick* Tournament is sponsored by United Way of Rhea County, a nonprofit organization, and that my participation in this event is voluntary. I understand that this *Fish The Chick* event is conducted by United Way of Rhea County and its volunteers and staff. I also understand that my participation in this event involves the risk of injury and even death from various causes, including but not limited to accidents, falls, drowning, strenuous physical activity, dehydration, illness or collision with other participants, weather related injuries, equipment defects, and the negligence of other participants. On behalf of my family, my heirs, and myself l assume these risks.

In consideration of the privilege of my participation in this Fish The Chick / United Way event, I hereby release, discharge, hold harmless and indemnify, and covenant not to sue, the United Way of Rhea County and all the Fish The Chick and United Way directors, officers, staff, volunteers, insurers, agents and representatives, and all other persons associated with the organization and management of the event, including without limitation any other participating sponsors, parents, vendors, and event workers, officials, drivers, and organizations as to any and all claims by me, my family, and my heirs for personal injuries suffered by me, property damage, medical expenses, and economic loss arising directly or indirectly out of my participation in the event, and any first aid, medical care or treatment provided to me in the event I am injured or become ill while participating in the event.

I covenant that I have obtained liability insurance for the use of my boat and fishing equipment that provides coverage in an amount not less than \$100,000 for personal injuries and property damages.

If any provision of this Release of Liability and Indemnity Agreement is deemed invalid, the remaining provisions shall remain in full force and effect. This Release of Liability and Indemnity Agreement shall be binding on me, my family, heirs, next of kin, legal representatives, beneficiaries, successors and assigns. I give permission for free use of my name and picture in event photos, broadcasts, telecasts or written accounts for any participation in a *Fish The Chick I* United Way of Rhea County event.

Signature	 Date

Participants under he age of eighteen must have a parent's or legal guardian's permission and signature to participate in the *Fish The Chick/* United Way of Rhea <u>County</u> event. ______, being under eighteen years of age has my permission to participate in this event . _______ (Relationship) _______

Youth A	ge
---------	----

M or F for Prize Verification (circle one)